Disc Mowers

DM3506 & DM3507

309-502P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When you see
this symbol, the subsequent instructions and warnings
are serious - follow without exception. Your life and the
lives of others depend onit!

© Copyright 2022 Printed 06/13/2022

Covwer photo may show optional equipment not supplied with
standard unit.



Table Of Contents

Section 1: Introduction ........................ 2
Using This Manual e 2
Manual Replacement Information -+ 2
Manua/ ReVISIOI‘IS ................................. 2
TOUCH-UD Paint + e 2
HardWare Legend ................................. 3
Replacement Hardware « o 3
Seﬂal Numbers .................................... 3
Part Number Service Coding ===+ 3

Section 2: Fram ................................. 4
Cylinder and Spring (S/N 253045+) -+ 4
Frame (S/N 253044_) ............................ 6
Frame and Hitch (S/N 2563045+) === =woo= 8
Hitch (S/N 253044_) .............................. 10

Section 3: Drive ................................... 12
Belt Drive (S/N 253044_) ........................ 12
Belt Df'lve (S/N 253045+) ....................... 14

Section 4: Cutting Unit ........................ 16

Curtain Hanger and Support (S/N 253044-) 16
Curtain Hanger and Support (S/N 253045+) 18

Cutter Bar ........................................... 20
Tf'ansmISSIon ....................................... 24
Section 5: Driveline .............................. 26
Driveline (826-172C) EC New Shields - 26
Driveline (826-172C) EC Old Shields - 28
Drlvellne Free VVheeI ............................ 30
Section 6: Decals ................................. 32
Deca/ P/acement .................................. 32

Touch_up Palnts _ LP ............................ 34



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk

06/13/2022 1 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Using This Manual

This manual is divided into sections. The first section
contains General Information. The remaining sections
divide the machine into segments (i.e. Frames, Drives,
Hydraulics, etc.) which illustrate and list all parts. A Parts
Number Index is located at the back of the book.

The Land Pride parts in this manual are specially designed
for this machine and should be replaced with Land Pride
parts only.

The information in this manual is current at time of printing.
Some parts may change to assure top performance.

Right-hand and left-hand as used in this manual are
determined by facing the direction the machine will travel
while in use.

Below is an example of two facing pages from a parts
manual. Familiarize yourself with the type of information
contained on these pages.

Manual Replacement Information

Replacement manuals are available. Refer to our website
at www.landpride.com or e-mail us at lit@landpride.com
for additional information. Our website continues to
provide the most up-to-date manuals available.

Touch-up Paint

Repaint parts where paint is worn or scratched to prevent
rust. Aerosol cans and touch-up bottles with brush
applicator are available through your local dealer.

Also available are quart and gallon size paints. Add QT or
GL to end of the Aerosol P/N.

Land Pride color descriptions and part numbers are listed
on the “Land Pride Touch-Up Paints” page in the “Decals”
section of this book.

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-)

Applies to Model No’s.

Section Number and Name I

/ 1. 317-138H LIFTING LUG

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-

)~
/ Applies to Model No’s. \I Serial Number Break I

Illustrations and Parts Lists Apply

||I|us|ration Heading I§ 802-143C HHCS 5/16-16x2 GRS

803-209C NUT HEX 3/8-16PLT

to the Models Listed Here

S

lllustration

I Page Number I | Models | | Manual Name |

Y/

X 14
Model Number/ Product Line / XXX-XXXP

5M18/05 6

4. 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT

Parts List

New or Modification Date Manual Number

M ]
5/18/05 7 Model Number / Product Line / XXX-XXXP

© Copyright 2022. All rights Reserved

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every pracaution has been teken in the praparation of this manual, Land
Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land Pride reserves
the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the time of its publication, and may nct reflect the preduct in the future.
The ilustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illustrations are intended for ordering parts only.

Land Pride is a registered trademaerk
All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Printed in the United States of America.

06/13/2022 2

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride

General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Hardware Legend

AR As Required HWHMS Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw
BLADE Blade Bolt HXBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw
C Cap Screw J Hex Jam Nut

CP Cotter Pin Jic 37 Degree Tapered Thread

CPHSSS Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw L Helical Spring Lock Washer
CPSHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw LUG Lug Bolt

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw NFC National Fine Cap Screw
CRFCHMS3 Cross Recess FAat Countersunk Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
CRPHMS Cross Recess Pan Head Machine Screw NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel

CRPHTFS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread Forming P Wide Plain Washer

CRRHMS Cross Recess Round Head Machine Screw PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw

CRTHMS Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw PLOW Plow Bolt

CSNB Countersunk Square Neck Bolt RHMS Round Head Machine Screw

FHMS Flat Head Machine Screw RHSNB Round Head Square Neck Bolt

FTC Full Thread Cap Screw SCREW LEVELING |[Leveling Screw

H Hex Nut SCREW THUMB Thumb Screw

HCLN Hex Center Lock Nut SCREW WELD Weld Screw

HFLCS Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw SFCHMS Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
HFS Hex Flange Screw SFHMS Slotted Fllister Head Maching Screw
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut SP Special

HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw SP SCREW Special Screw

HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw or Metric Bolt SQHSS Square Head Set Screw

HSBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRHMS Slctted Aound Head Machine Screw
HSFCHCS Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw SSS Socket Set Screw

HSHCS Hex Socket Head Cap Screw STCS Self Tapping Cap Screw

HSSS Hex Soclat Head Screw STHMS Slotted Truss Head Maching Screw
HTLN Hex Top Lock Nut WHEEL Wheel Studs and Hub Long Bolts
HWHCS Hex Washer Head Cap Screw WING Wing Bolt

Replacement Hardware

The Hardware Legend above lists hardware
abbreviations used in the parts list. All bolts and nuts are
Grade 5 unless otherwise noted. The use of improper
grades of hardware can result in personal injury, damage
to equipment, or loss of property.

Colored Replacement Parts

Land Pride offers replacement parts in factory standard
colors and also on select models in Green, Orange, Red
and Blue. Because of the variety of colors available,
special attention must be given to the part number to
prevent ordering the wrong replacement part.

A suffix number corresponding to one of the colors below
must be added at the end of Land Pride’s part number
when ordering a replacement part with that color.

81..... Green 83 .....Red
82 ..... Orange 84 .....Blue

For example, if you are ordering a replacement part with

part number 555-555C and the part you need is red, then
add the suffix 83 to the end of the number to make the part
number read 555-555C83. Parts ordered without a suffix
number will be supplied in factory standard colors.

Black Replacement Parts

Some parts are factory standard black and some must be
special ordered black. If your partis special ordered black,
a second part number with the additional suffix number 85
on the end will be available. In this situation you must
order that part with the suffix number for it to be black.
Parts that are factory standard black will not have the
suffix number.

Part Number Service Coding

Within the parts list some part numbers are coded for
revisions and interchangeability. See notations in revision
column.

Serial Numbers

Always use the serial and model number when ordering
parts. Refer to the Operator’s Manual for serial number
plate location.

(S/N 20001+) Includes serial numbers 20001
and above (to the latest

number)

Includes serial numbers
between and including 10001
and 20000

Includes serial numbers 10000
and below (to the earliest
number)

(S/N 10001 to 20000)

(S/N 10000-)

06/13/2022 3

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 2: Frame

Cylinder and Spring (S/N 253045+)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 4 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Cylinder and Spring (S/N 253045+)

Section 2: Frame

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

O~NO O WON -

NDNDNDNNNNNDN=2 2 A a0
NO OB WWN-_O0OO0O0O~NOOODMWN—=O

Part No.
DWG17900
DM852134
DM851258
DMO009764
DM851259
DMO010071
DM852247
DMO005920
DM852240
DM852331
DMO009478
DMO009395
DM009589
DM851118
DM850032
DM009611
DMO009613
DM851528
DM851289
DMO006371
DMO011550
DM851288
DM853161
810-420C
810-357C
DM010025
DMO010024
DMO009972
DM851121

Part Description
Drawing Image Number

PIN EL. 8X50 UNI 6873
WASHER 0 31X45X2
CYLINDER

WASHER 30,5X45X1 C72
SPRING

CHAIN QUICK LINKS
STETCHER

TERMINAL

COTTER 0 4X35 UNI 1336
PIVOT

ROD

ADJUSTMENT ELEVATING
REP BY 803-279C

BOLT M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8
EXTENSION BAR

SPACER L=55

VENT PLUG 3/8-28 W/CPR WASHER
WASHER

CONNECTION

PIPE R1 3/8 L=2100
WASHER

QUICK CONNECTOR

SEAL KIT DM CYL DM009764
SEAL KIT DM CYL 8245137501187
SPRING

BUSH

TIE-ROD

NUT M 16

Comments

DM3507
DM3507
DM3507
DM3507

DM3507
DM3507
DM3506
DM3506
DM3506
DM3506

06/13/2022

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 2: Frame

Frame (S/N 253044-)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 6 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Section 2: Frame

Land Pride
Frame (S/N 253044-)
Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507
Ref. Part No. Part Description
DWG15211 Drawing Image Number
1 DM855015 BUSHING 45X55X45
2 DM ROUND WASHER 45.5X70X1
3 DM UPPER SUPPORT
4 805-245C PIN ROLL 16MM X 63MM PLT
5 805-243C PIN ROLL 10MM X 63MM PLT
6 8245137501044 DM LOCKING TIE
7 805-032C PIN HAIR COTTER .148 WIRE
8 805-264C PIN CLVS HDLS 1.13X9.0 USBL
9 805-180C PIN ROLL 1/4 X1 1/2 LG PLT
10 8245137020336 DM HITCH PIPE, COMPLETE
11 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT
12 8245137020310 DM COTTER
13 8245137501187 DM HYD CYLIND CSJ24-55/25-320
14 PN63-M83001 DM PIN 20X70/56-5H-FE/ZN8C
15 805-241C PIN ROLL 4MM X 30MM PLT
16 8245137020308 DM SPRING, LOAD DIMINISHING
17 DM LOWER HITCH
18 803-279C NUT HEX M10X1.5 PLT
19 804-162C WASHER FLAT M10 PLT
20 802-610C HHCS M10X1.5X55 GR8.8
21 8245137212041 DM EXTENSION PIPE
22 8245137210332 DM CONNECTOR,WELDED
23 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT
24 805-266C PIN CLVS HDLS .75X1.88 USBL
25 805-242C PIN ROLL 8MM X 32MM PLT
26 8245137210052 DM PIN 1
27 8245137210228 DM LEVER,COMPLETE
28 BEK019-01-104H  RPBY 309-510H
29 ZNMPC-0631262 DM SEAL RING 16X22
30 8211332120119 DM ORIFICE CONNECTOR
31 HOSE
32 PN64-M73093 DM SEAL RING OS-16X2
33 8245137060484 DM LOWER SUPPORT,COMPLETE
34 PN76-M86002 DM GREASE NIPPLE ST M6
35 DM FRAME, WELDED
36 805-267C PIN CLVS HDLS .75X3.19 USBL
37 805-264C PIN CLVS HDLS 1.13X9.0 USBL
37 8245137020015  RPBY 805-264C
38 890-582C LOCK COLLAR 1 3/16 ID W/SS
39 805-023C PIN ROLL 3/16X1 1/4 PLT
40 818-257C DECAL TRANSPORT LOCK ROAD
41 818-258C DECAL TRANSPORT LOCK FIELD
42 8245137501174 DM CYLINDER, COMPLETE
43 8245137020290 DM LIGHTENING CATCH,COMPLETE
44 810-357C SEAL KIT DM CYL 8245137501187

Comments

Complete

Complete. Model DM3506
Model DM3507

Complete
Complete

Rev. 2
(Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

Complete. Includes items 13; 18 through 22; & 29, 30 & 31
Complete. Includes items 10, 11, 12 & 14 through 17

06/13/2022

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 2: Frame

Frame and Hitch (S/N 253045+)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 8 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Frame and Hitch (S/N 253045+)

Section 2: Frame

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

O~NO O WN -

A DB BADBDMDEDREDNDEOWOWWWWWWWWONNNDNDNNNDNDNNDN=S 2 A 2 a3 A aa a0
NO OO PR WON 00O NOOCODRRWOWN ~OCCOONOOCOOPRRWON~OCOONOOOOGOR~WN=O

Part No.

DWG17898
DM852201
DM010150
DM850805
DM850905
DM003612
DM851121
DM009614
DM851257
DM852134
DM851256
DM851122
DM009590
DM009754
DM850973
DM850814
DM009379
DM009601
DM853100
DM012945
DM010219
DM852155
DM852203
DM009621
DM013111
DMO009603
DM855015
DM851265

DM852136
DM855012
DM853100
DM009607
DM009616
DM852419
DM009605
DM009618
DM009592
DM009615
DM852207
DM010147
DM014912
DM009617
DM852134
DM009602
DM852331
DM009606
DM009604

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
PIN 0 4X82

SECTION

BOLT M16X30 UNI 5739 8.8
WASHER GROWER A 16 UNI 1751
PIN O 16

NUT M 16

SPACER 25,5X60X10
WASHER 0 25,5X40X2

PIN EL. 8X50 UNI 6873
WASHER 0 25,5X40X1 C72
NUT M18 SELF LOCKING
DRAW BAR

TIE-ROD

BOLT M18X40 UNI 5739 8.8
BOLT M16X100 UNI 5737 8.8
SUPPORT

PIVOT

GREASE NIPPLE M8
DRAW BAR

PIVOT

RPBY 805-244C

RPBY 805-032C

PIN

SUPPORT STAND

PIVOT

BUSHING 45X55X45
WASHER 0 45,5X70X1 C72
FORK

PIN ELASTIC 8X60

BUSH

GREASE NIPPLE M8
PIVOT

SPACER 17X40X15
SPRING

PIVOT

PLATE

RELEASING

SPACER

PIN

CHAIN

PIVOT

CONNECTION

PIN EL. 8X50 UNI 6873
PIVOT

COTTER 0 4X35 UNI 1336
PIVOT

PIVOT

Comments

06/13/2022

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 2: Frame

Hitch (S/N 253044-)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 10 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Section 2: Frame

Land Pride
Hitch (S/N 253044-)
Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG15209 Drawing Image Number
1 8245137410031 DM PIN
2 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT
3 8245137501133 DM UPPER SUSPENSION CONNECTION
4 803-278C NUT HEX NYLOCK M8X1.25 PLT 001
5 804-160C WASHER FLAT M6 PLT
6 802-606C HHCS M6X1X10 GR8.8
7 BRACKET
8 802-607C HHCS M6X1X30 GR8.8
9 DM SUSPEMSION,FRAME, COMPLETE
10 8245137501146 DM PLATE
11 803-113C NUT HEX METRIC M16 X 1.5 NYLCK
12 804-164C WASHER FLAT M17 PLT
13 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X 1 3/4
14 805-244C PIN ROLL 12MM X 80MM PLT
15 DM SUSPENSION PIVOT, RIGHT
16 8245137501085 DM BUSH 11,RIGHT
17 8245137060504 DM FLAT BAR OF SAFETY DEVICE
18 805-089C PIN COTTER 5/32 X 1 1/2 LONG
19 8245137060402 DM PIN
20 8245137060354 DM HOOK OF SAFETY DEVICE
21 8245137060341 DM SPECIAL BOLT
22 8245137212039 DM BUSH 17X40X15
23 803-282C NUT HEX M16X2.00 NYLON INSERT
24 8245137212000 DM DISH SPRING Quantity 36
25 8245137212026 DM BOLT OF SAFETY DEVICE
26 8245137060517 DM ATTACH OF SAFE DEVICE WELD
27 PN75-M84543 DM CHAIN 8-17 LINKS
28 8245137060456 DM DISTANCE BUSH
29 PN76-M89184 DM SHACKLE B1
30 8245137060370 DM PROP
31 8245137060382 DM PIN 12
32 8245137501118 DM BUSH 11,LEFT
33 8245137501072 DM SUSPENSION PIVOT,LEFT
34 802-614C HHCS M16X2.00X150 GR8.8
35 804-024C WASHER FLAT 3/4 USS PLT
36 8245137060496 DM SAFETY DEVICE, COMPLETE

Includes items 17; & 20 through 26

06/13/2022

1"

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 253044-)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 12 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Belt Drive (S/N 253044-)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

W WWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNNNNDNDN=22 2 A a0
ONOO PR WN_ 00O NODOAOPRWN_OODO0OONNOODOPMWOWN—O

Part No.
DWG 15210
804-041C
805-265C
8245137210215
803-283C
804-164C
8245137060020
8245137060061
802-609C
804-158C
8245137210080
8245137210304
8245137501029
803-278C
804-161C
8245137210040
8245137210037
816-257C
816-304C

8245137501031
8245137210256
8245137210139
8245137210243
PN86-M82175
PN77-M82005
8245137210093
805-242C
803-262C
804-157C
802-459C

PN81/M85111
DM855247
8245137210284
800-278C
8245137210297
805-080C
309-506D

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

WASHER FLAT 7/16 SAE PLT

PIN CLVS HDLS .44X1.31 USBL
DM TIGHTENING BOLT, WELDED
NUT HEX M16X2.00X8MM THK PLT

WASHER FLAT M17 PLT

DM LOCK SPRING

DM GAUGE

HHCS M10X1.5X30 GR8.8

WASHER SPRING LOCK M10 PLT
DM SPECIAL WASHER

RPBY DM009598

DM OUTER SHIELD

NUT HEX NYLOCK M8X1.25 PLT
WASHER FLAT M8 PLT

DM SHIELD HANDLER 2
DM SHIELD HANDLER 1

RPBY 816-304C

BELT 4/B108 DISC MOWER
DM PULLEY dp=170
DM INNER SHIELD

DM FRAME HANDLER 2

DM BUSH METAL 3.780 OD

DM FRAME HANDLER 1

DM SELFLOCKNUTM18X1.58AFE/ZN8C
DM ROUND WASHER 19 FE/ZN9

DM PIN 2

PIN ROLL 8MM X 32MM PLT
NUT HEX M8X1.25 PLT
WASHER SPRING LOCK M8 PLT

HHCS M8X1.25X16 GR8.8

DM SHIELD - BONDIOLO & PAVESI
DM HEAD FRAME, WELDED
RBPY PN81-M85111

BRG 35X72X17 6207 2RS

DM HEAD SHAFT W/SR GROOVE
KEY 8MM X 20MM X 63 MM
DM DISTANCE BUSH

PIN ROLL 1/8 X 1LG. PLT.

DM FRAME SHIM

Comments

Obsolete

Obsolete

(Four belts required) Replace with 1 ea. 816-304C

(One belt required)

06/13/2022

13

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 253045+)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 14 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 253045+)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 17899 Drawing Image Number

1 DM850028 BOLT M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8

2 DM850902 WASHER GROWER A 10 UNI 1751

3 DM851255 WASHER 0 10 UNI 6592

4 DMO009598 PULLY

5 DM855247 BRG 35X72X17 6207 2RS

6 DMO009378 SUPPORT

7 DM851120 NUT M 14 X2 NYLOCK

8 DMO009610 BELT TIGHTENING

9 DM852305 KEY

10 DMO010156 SHAFT

11 DM855212 BRG 35X62X14 6007 2RS

12 DM851260 WASHER 0 35,5X45X0,5 272

13 DM851261 WASHER 0 35,5X45X1 C72

14 DMO009398 CARDAN. JOINT PROTECTION

15 DM850017 BOLT M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 T.E.

16 DM851222 WASHER 0 8 UNI 6592

17 DM850932 SCREW TE 88 M8X20 UNI 5739

18 DMO009612 ANCHORAGE RETURNING MOTION

19 DMO009484 BUSH NYLON 3.730 OD Obsolete

20 DM010218 PLATE

21 DMO003341 WASHER 0117 0 E 45 SP. 4

22 DM850905 WASHER GROWER A 16 UNI 1751

23 DM850879 BOLT M 16X60 UNI 5739 8.8

24 DMO009597 PULLY

25 DM010214 PROTECTION INTERNAL

26 DM851102 SELF LOCKING NUT M8

27 DM851222 WASHER 0 8 UNI 6592

28 804-128C WASHER LOCK 3/8 EXTERNAL

29 STUD

30 816-313C BELT 4/B100 DISC MOWER One belt required

30 816-328C RPBY 816-313C (Obsolete) Four belts required

31 DMO010002 PROTECTION EXTERNAL BELT

32 DM851292 WASHER 0 10 UNI 6798

33 DM851306 NUT

34 DMO010000 PROTECTION INTERNAL

06/13/2022 15 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 4: Cutting Unit
Curtain Hanger and Support (S/N 253044-)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 16 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Curtain Hanger and Support (S/N 253044-)

Section 4: Cutting Unit

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

© oo NGO WNN-= -

WNDNNDNDNNMNNNNN=2 2 A a0
QWO NOCUBRWN - ~OCOONOODORA~AWN—=O

Part No.
DWG15212

890-486C
890-487C

802-611C

8245137502058
805-143C
804-162C
803-280C

803-281C
804-163C
802-613C

8245137200039
802-612C
802-608C

8245137502020
804-164C
805-032C
805-019C
8245137502032
802-458C
804-159C
8245137321018
8245137321020
800-277C
8245137502045
804-019C

Part Description
Drawing Image Number

DM SHIELD FRAME

DM SHIELD FRAME

DM TARP-DISC MOWER 6 DISC
DM TARP-DISC MOWER 7 DISC
DM REAR FRAME

DM REAR FRAME

HHCS M10X1.5X60 GR8.8

DM FRONT FRAME

DM FRONT FRAME

DM PIN

PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT
WASHER FLAT M10 PLT

NUT HEX NYLOCK M10X1.5 PLT
DM SHIELD CARRYING FRAME
DM SHIELD CARRYING FRAME
NUT HEX NYLOCK M12X1.75 PLT
WASHER FLAT M13 PLT

HHCS M12X1.75X35 GR8.8

DM SPRING

DM GUIDE PLATE

HHCS M10X1.5X70 GR5.6

HHCS M10X1.5X25 GR5.6

DM GUIDE

DM INNER SCRAPER BUCKET
DM FLAT BAR

WASHER FLAT M17 PLT

PIN HAIR COTTER .148 WIRE
PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 PLT

DM PIN

HHCS M12X1.75X30 GR8.8

Comments
Model DM3506
Model DM3507
Obsolete

Model DM3506
Model DM3507

Model DM3506
Model DM3507

Model DM3506
Model DM3507

Complete

WASHER SPRING LOCK M12 PLT

DM ANGLE OF SCRAPER BUCKET

DM SCRAPER BUCKET FASTEN PLATE
KEY 8MM X 10MM X 45 MM

DM PLUG

WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT

06/13/2022

17

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 4: Cutting Unit
Curtain Hanger and Support (S/N 253045+)

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 18 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Curtain Hanger and Support (S/N 253045+)

Section 4: Cutting Unit

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

O~NO TR WN- -

Part No.

DWG17901
DM014906
DM014907
DM850943
DM850903
DM014911

DM109775
DM850903
DM850945
DM851104

DM009497
DM850602
DM009500
DM850924
DM850914
DM011548

DM009491

DM850824
DM009492
DM851248
DM850913
DM851118

DM009408
DM009522
DM009407
DM009523
DM850996
DM009534
DM850602
DM012182
DM852201

DM850804
DM851106

DM009395
DM850601

DM850600
DM851117

DM850912
DM012984
DM012985

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

RPBY DM014854

CHASSIS 7 FT

BOLT M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 T.E.
WASHER GROWER A 12 UNI 1751
CONNECTION TUBE

BOLT T.E. 8,8 M12X13
WASHER GROWER A 12 UNI 1751
BOLT TE 8.8 M12X40 UNI 5737 ZN
NUT M12

CONVEY

BOLT M10X20 UNI 5731 2ZN. 4.6
SUPPORT

NUT M10 UNI 5587

WASHER

PLATE

STRAP

BOLT M10X80 UNI 5737
SPRING

WASHER 11X40X3

WASHER 10 UNI 6592

REP BY 803-279C

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

BOLT M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 T.E.
PLATE

BOLT M10X20 UNI 5731 2ZN. 4.6
PLATE

PIN 0 4X82

BOLT M16X40 UNI 5739 8.8 T.E.
NUT M16

ROD

BOLT MIX25 UNI 5731

BOLT TIQST M8X35 UNI 5731
NUT M8

WASHER 8 UNI 6592

TARP DM3506

TARP DM3507

Model DM3506
Model DM3507
Model DM3506
Model DM3507

Model DM3506
Model DM3507

06/13/2022

19

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 4: Cutting Unit
Cutter Bar

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

T ey
2
-l" &

. ﬁe 2.2 2.2 2.2
2
2l 2 1'5-'3_1 _n"g_a".: 3 i3 a2

"~

& GEAR NOT AVAILABLE

06/13/2022 20 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Cutter Bar

Section 4: Cutting Unit

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref. Part No.
DWG15214
890-488C
890-489C

1 MBS009446

2 MBS009444

3 MBS009445

4 MBS009460

5 MBS009538

6 MBS009494

7 MBS009505

8 MBS009496

9 MBS009506

10 MBS009417

11 MBS009418

12 309-510D

13 MBS851270

14 MBS850018

15 MBS009453

16 MBS009455

17 MBS011589

18 MBS009448

19 MBS009459

20 MBS851330

21 MBS010203

22 MBS852415

23 MBS009432

24 MBS009431

25 MBS009433

26 MBS855272

27 MBS010204

28 MBS851729

29 MBS009456

30 MBS851612

31 MBS855252

32 MBS009476

33 MBS851289

34 MBS009413

35 MBS009414

36 MBS010206

37 MBS852420

38 MBS851152

39 MBS852074

40 MBS852001

41 MBS855218

42 MBS851614

43 MBS009467

44 MBS011387

45 MBS851119

46 MBS850143

Part Description
Drawing Image Number

DISC MOWER 6 DISC BAR
DISC MOWER 7 DISC BAR
BOLT M10X50

BOLT M10X28 KNURLED

BOLT M10X38

STRAP

STRAP

COVER 6 DISC

COVER 7 DISC

BAR 6 DISC

BAR 7 DISC

REINFORCEMENT FRONT. FOR 6 D.
REINFORCEMENT FRONT. FOR 7 D.
DM CONVEY ROTOR FLAT CAP 4 HLS
WASHER

RPBY 802-314C

SPECIAL BOLT

RPBY DM009455

SPACER 12-21-20

SPACER 12-21-12

SKATE

NUT M10

ROTOR

SPRING

CUTTER LEFT

CUTTER RIGHT

RPBY 88117

BRG 6306 2RS/C3

SUPPORT

SEAL R-BA 40X55X7

SPACER 30-40-10

SEAL OR 2118

BRG 6306 Z/C3 30-72-19

RPBY DM009476

WASHER 3/8 GAS
REINFORCEMENT FOR 6 DISC
REINFORCEMENT FOR T DISC
CONVEY ROTOR

SPRING BAUER 18,3X35,5X2
NUT SELF LOOC. M18XL,5
SEAL SNAP RING D.40 UNI7435
SEAL SNAP RING D.80 UNI7437
BRG 6208 C3 40-80-18

SEAL OR 199

SUPPORT

SLIDE

RPBY 301-008

BOLT M12X40 UNI 5737

Comments

Complete assembly
Complete assembly

DM3506
DM3507
DM3506
DM3507
DM3506
DM3507
DM3506
DM3507
DM3507

DM3506
DM3507

06/13/2022

21

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 4: Cutting Unit
Cutter Bar

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

06/13/2022 22 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride

Section 4: Cutting Unit

Cutter Bar
Ref. Part No.
47 MBS850035
48 MBS850924
49 MBS011243
50 MBS010216
51 MBS850914
52 MBS011386
53 MBS010026
54 N/A
55 MBS011205
56 N/A

Part Description
BOLT M12X30 UNI 5739
NUT M10 UNI5587 6S ZINC
COVER FOR CONVEY
PLUG 3/8 TCEI MAGN.
REP BY 804-246C

SLIDE COUPLING PLATE
DISC SUPPORT

NOT AVAILABLE
OUTBOARD SKID SHOE
NOT AVAILABLE

Comments

DM3507

06/13/2022

23

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 4: Cutting Unit
Transmission

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 24 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Transmission

Section 4: Cutting Unit

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref. Part No.
DWG15213
1 MBS009438
2 MBS009442
3 MBS010245
4 MBS852089
5 MBS009457
6 MBS010205
7 MBS009441
8 MBS851757
9 MBS009437
10 MBS851613
11 MBS009428
12 MBS850027
13 MBS851204
14 MBS855303
15 MBS851036
16 MBS852729
17 MBS009434
18 MBS852304
19 MBS009436
20 MBS852732
21 MBS852733
22 MBS009396
23 MBS009430
24 MBS853109
25 MBS851119
26 MBS850914
27 MBS850060
27 MBS850062
28 MBS850038
29 MBS009435
30 MBS852700
31 MBS852701
32 MBS852736
33 MBS855218
34 MBS852001
35 MBS851732
36 MBS851662
37 MBS009502

Part Description Comments

Drawing Image Number

PINION

CROWN Z 35

SPACER 40-51-4,5

SEAL SP 80

BRG 6208 C3 VE 167

PINION Z-34 M.3 DM3506
CROWN Z 45

SEAL RP-BASL 45X62X10
SPACER 35-45-21

O RING 3137

COVER

BOLT 88 M10X25 5739 ZINC
WASHER GROWER D.10 RENF.
BRG 30207 35-72-18.25

M12 UNI 5589 6S

WASHER 35X45X0.20

SHAFT

KEY 10X8X45 UNI 6604
CROWN

WASHER 35X45X0,3 DIN 988
WASHER 35,5X45X0,5

PLUG

OVERDRIVE BOX

PLUG 3/8 GAS CON.

RPBY 301-008

REP BY 804-246C

BOLT M12X55 UNI 5739

BOLT M12X70 UNI 5739

BOLT M12X45 UNI 5739

PINION

WASHER 40,5X50X0,3
WASHER 40,5X50X0,5
WASHER 40,5X50X0,2

BRG 6208 C3 40-80-18

SEAL SNAP RING D.80 UNI7437
SEAL R-BA 40X80X10

O-RING 1.625X1.500X 062 (-029)
OVERDRIVE

06/13/2022

25

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Driveline (826-172C) EC New Shields

Section 5: Driveline

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Refer to deck or drive
: s

section for S/MN break

if applicable.

N

Ngsss®

<?:z&>j__ J__%Z'f/
PROFILE CUTLINE

23
~ . (25 SHIELD REPAR 5]
& K

06/13/2022 26 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Driveline (826-172C) EC New Shields

Section 5: Driveline

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

© 0o ~NOO A WN-=-

NNVMNMNNMNMNNRNS A A 4O 4 a4 oA ©
OB WWN-_O0OCO0OO~NOOOTD WN-—=O

Part No.
DWG 16913
826-172C

1785711
1215733
1885703
1215735
1885709
1877046
1876046
1785710
1745260
1745226
1005020
1705029
1526056
6331065
1527056
6331075
1705027
1015010
818-552C
818-540C
044321
1025010
1015012
1004227
1004225
1015010
826-559C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

DRVLN C4 28 1.38-6 QD ORCLTCH
EC TUBE BRG (INNER TUBE)

EC STIFFENING RING

EC STANDARD CONE

EC STOP RING

EC SAFETY SLEEVE

EC INNER TUBE (1877094) 460MM
EC OUTER TUBE (1876094) 460MM
EC TUBE BRG (OUTER TUBE)
RF2/5 PULSANT 1 3/8 Z6

RPBY 1745260

EC CROSS ASSEMBLY

EC INNER TUBE YOKE

EC INNER TUBE (1526084) 560MM
EC 10X65-DIN-1485 ROLL PIN

EC 560MM OUT. STOCK LENGTH TB.
EC 10X75-DIN-1485 ROLL PIN

EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

RPBY 1015013

DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACTOR END)
RPBY 1015013

EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
RPBY 1004227

RPBY 1015013

SHIELD KIT, 826-172C

Comments

DM3706 & DM3707 (S/N 411126+) (Not used on DM3705)

Obsolete

Obsolete

06/13/2022

27

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 5: Driveline

Driveline (826-172C) EC Old Shields

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break

=
IT o

applicable.

AR 4 .
b > - -
Y A 7 .z_g_.sm[LE”REPmR

: .»\.\.R“_’i\
|ﬁ
\/}._

S Mf//
PROFILE OUTLINE

06/13/2022 28 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Driveline (826-172C) EC Old Shields

Section 5: Driveline

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 15222 Drawing Image Number
826-172C DRVLN C4 28 1.38-6 QD ORCLTCH
1 1025010 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACTOR END)
2 1005020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY
3 6330875 EC 8X75-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN
4 1705027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE
5 1527056 EC 560MM OUT. STOCK LENGTH TB.
6 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
7 1785017 EC TUBE BRG (TRACT. END)
8 1886010 EC OUTER RIGID CONE(OLD STYLE)
9 1875048 EC OUTER TUBE (1875066) 480MM
10 1886013 EC SOFT CONE
11 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
12 1874048 EC INNER TUBE (1874066) 480MM
13 1886011 EC INNER RIGID CONE(OLD STYLE)
14 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
15 1526056 EC INNER TUBE (1526084) 560MM
16 1705029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE
17 1745260 RF2/5 PULSANT 1 3/8 Z6
17 1745226 RPBY 1745260 Obsolete
18 1785016 EC TUBE BRG ( IMP END)
19 1025010 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACTOR END)
20 826-559C SHIELD KIT, 826-172C
06/13/2022 29 DM3506 & DM3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 5: Driveline
Driveline Free Wheel

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

06/13/2022 30 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Driveline Free Wheel

Section 5: Driveline

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 15223 Drawing Image Number
1 6320080 EC SNAP RETAINING RING
2 1133008 EC CLOSURE DISC
3 1783009 EC ANTI-DUST RING
4 1746107 EC COMPLETE HUB W/PUSH PIN Complete
5 1581037 EC COMPLETE PUSH-PIN KIT
5 1581038 RPBY 1581037 Obsolete
6 1745108 EC NIB/SPRING 22.5 ASSEMBLY
06/13/2022 31 DM3506 & DM3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Section 6: Decals

Land Pride
Decal Placement

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

-
Q' B
(W
| g
/l‘r’{ i
Illm“wll lIlJ ‘i_dll |II[ |
IR

—

NN
| :?ff'f
S

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P

32

06/13/2022



Land Pride
Decal Placement

Section 6: Decals

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

© oo NGO BDWOWN-=-

Part No.
DWG17902
818-558C
838-095C
818-642C
818-967C
818-968C
818-899C
848-161C
818-626C
818-641C
818-552C
818-540C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
DECAL ROTATING DISC DM35

DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ DM35
DECAL DM3506-BROWN

DECAL DM3507-BROWN

RPBY 848-161C

DECAL LANDPRIDE 13.25 BRWN/GLD
DECAL DANGER CRUSHING HAZARD
DECAL DANGER ROTATE BLADE DM35
DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

06/13/2022

33

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride Section 6: Decals

Touch-up Paints - LP

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

No diagram associated with this Parts List

06/13/2022 34 DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 6: Decals

Applies to Models: DM3506, DM3507

Ref.

NNNNOOOOOD OO, BREBRAEDRDWOOWWWONNNN-_S 2

Part No.
821-011C

821-011CTU
821-011CQT
821-011CGL
821-070C

821-070CTU
821-070CQT
821-070CGL
821-054C

821-054CTU
821-054CQT
821-054CGL
821-058C

821-058CTU
821-058CQT
821-058CGL
821-066C

821-066CTU
821-066CQT
821-066CGL
821-067C

821-067CTU
821-067CQT
821-067CGL
821-080C

821-080CTU
821-080CQT
821-080CGL

Part Description

PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT LP BEIGE QUART

PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN
PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40Z

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART
PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON
PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR
PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT MED RED QUART

PAINT MED RED GALLON

PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS
PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT GREEN QUART

PAINT GREEN GALLON

PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z
PAINT ORANGE QUART

PAINT ORANGE GALLON

PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN

PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z
PAINT BLUE QUART

PAINT BLUE GALLON

PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON

Comments

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

06/13/2022

35

DM3506 & DM 3507 Disc Mowers 309-502P



Part Number Page
044321 .................................... 27’ 29
1 004225 ................................... 27
1004227 - vvvvrmrrmmrmmrrrneaaias 27
1005020 - cvvrrmrrrrrrrreeas 27,29
1015010 «wvvrvvrrrmmrrmmmnnrrenanenneen 27
1 01 501 2 ................................... 27
10250 Q «-rvreererrerrrerrreeeaeas 27,29
1133008 :erreereeerenraersarnanriniiaianss 31
1215733 -vvvrmrrrrmrerniraieaaieaas 27
1215735 vverrrnnannieeneaaa 27
1 526056 ................................... 27’ 29
1 527056 ................................... 27‘ 29
1581037 - vvvvrrrrrmrrerreeeas 31
1581038 - vvvrrrrrrrrrrriieiaieas 31
1705027 «--vvvvrrrmmrrnmmmnenenanennann 27,29
1 705029 ................................... 27‘ 29
1 7451 08 ................................... 31
1745226 ««eeereverensasriainanniniinaianss 27,29
ATAE26(Q - vvvvrrmrrmrmrrnamaeaaaneaas 27,29
746107 ovrvvrrmmmrmnmmneannaaenaann 31
1 783009 ................................... 31
1 78501 6 ................................... 29
785017 -vvvvrmrrrmrmerrenenaeaas 29
78570 - vvvvrmrmmrmmrieieiieaeis 27
ATEET AN ovvvrnrrrmnmnnnieaniaiiianannas 27
1 874048 ................................... 29
1875048 «--vvvverrerrrereineiiiiais 29
1876046 - -vvrvrrerrrrreeaaas 27
A8TTOAG - vvvvrrmrrmemrmmmmamnaeaneans 27
1885703 «-vvrrrrrrnrrrnirrnaainaaanaann 27
1 885709 ................................... 27
1 88601 0 ................................... 29
18860 - vrvererrrrrr e 29
1886013 - vvvrrrrrrrer e 29
309-506D) -rvcrrreerrieraeenieeeaaan 13
309_51 OD ................................. 21
B320080 -vvvrvrrerrer e 31
B330875 «cvvvrvrrerrer e 29
B33106B5 +-rvvrrrrrrrrrnaeraaeaans 27
B331075 «wrvvvrrrrmrnmrnneenniarnaanis 27
800_277C ................................. 17
800_2780 ................................. 13
802-458C «--rvrrrererree 17
802-459C «--rvrrrrrrrree 13
802-B06C -rvrrrrrrrrirrnaeriaieaaan 11
802_607C ................................. 11
802-BO8C «--rvrrrrrrirrrerei 17
802-609C «--rvrrrrrerreenee 13
802-B10C «+rvrrrrrrrrrmrnmrrnaannaaannns 7
802-B11C «wrvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrmniannnnnnn 17

802_61 ZC ................................. 17

Part Number Index

Part Number Page
802_61 3C .................................. 17
802_614C .................................. 11
803-113C «rvrvrrrrrrmmrrmemarenanen 11
803-262C «--rerrrrere 13
803-278C vvvvrrrnrrrniirnieiiiiiiiaaaann 11,13
803_2790 .................................. 7
803-280C --rerrrrreree e 17
803-281C +--rvrrrrrrmrrrerareeen 17
803-282C -rvrrrrrrrrnrrnaanaaaa 11
803-283C vrvvrrrnrerniernaanaiaaan 13
804_01 QC .................................. 17
804_024C .................................. 11
804-025C «--rerrrrrer e 7
804-041C +-rvrremrrmrmrmmmmreenen 13
804-128C wrvvvrrmrrrnimrmnmnniininaaanns 15
804_1 57C .................................. 13
804-158C «+-rvrerrrrmrmrmmirienenen 13
804-159C «--rvrrrmrrmrmremereeeeen 17
804-160C +rvrrrrrrrrrmrmnmrnnirenaaennn 11
804-161C wrvvvrrmrrrrmrmnmrmnirenaannnn 13
804_1 620 .................................. 7’ 17
804_1 63C .................................. 17
804-164C «--rvrrmrrmrrrmemerenenen 11,13,
17
805-015C «+-rererrrrmrermmmrreneeen 11
805-019C --rvrermrrmrmrererenenen 17
805-023C ++rvvrrrrrrrnrrnaanaeaaaaaa 7
805-032C -rvvvrrnrrrnirrnaannaaiaanana 7,17
805_0800 .................................. 13
805_0890 .................................. 11
805-143C «-vvvrvrerrmrrmmmimiiiiiiin 7,11,17
805-180C «+-rvrrmrrmrrrmmmmmrnenanen 7
805-241C «vrvvrrrnrrrniernieiiiiiiiaaaans 7
805_2420 .................................. 7, 13
805-243C +-vrrererrrener 7
805-244C --rererrrrnenee 11
805-245C wrvverrurrrnnrneaneeaaaan 7
805-264C -rvvrrrnrrrnernaaneeaaan 7
805_2650 .................................. 13
805_2660 .................................. 7
805-267C «--rerrrrrrnrrrea e 7
810-357C «--rvrerrrnrrranareeeenn 57
810-420C -rvrrrrnrrrniernieaiaaaa 5
81 6_257C .................................. 13
816-304C --rerrrreeee 13
816-313C +-erreereereraranrinnianiainine 15
816-328C +wrvrrrrrrrrnrrnaaneiaaa 15
818-257C «vrvverrnrrrniernaanniainaaaann 7
81 8_258C .................................. 7
818-540QC +--rrerrrrrrrrrrre 27,29,
33

Part Number Page
81 8_5520 .................................. 27’ 29’
33
818-558C «vrvverrnrrrniirniiiiiiniiiaaiinn 33
81 8_626C .................................. 33
818-B4TC «v-rvrerrrrrrrrerreee 33
818-B42C «--rvrerrrrrrnerree 33
818-899C +rvvrrrrrrrnrrnaanaeaanana 33
818-9B7C +vrvvvrrrrrrrrrnnnanniainaannnn 33
81 8_9680 .................................. 33
821 _01 1 C .................................. 35
821-011CGL -orvrvrrrrrrmrrremernenns 35
821-011CQT rrvvererrrrmmerrimenaannnn 35
821-011CTU rrvvermrrrmmmmrnimrnnannns 35
821 _054C .................................. 35
821-054CGL --rvrerrrrrrmrrrrraraeens 35
821-054C QT :-rvvvrrvrrrrmmmrmmmmnnannnns 35
821-054CTU rrvermrrrrmmmrnimrnnnannnes 35
821-058C +wrvvvrrmrrrnmrnnarnninenaannnns 35
821 _0580GL .............................. 35
821 _OSSCQT .............................. 35
821-058CTU «-orvrvrermrrmrrmmmmarnenn 35
821-066C «--rvrrrrrrrrrerree 35
821-0686CGL «rrvrrvrrrrmrrrnimrmamaannes 35
821 _066CQT .............................. 35
821-066CTU «-orvrrmrrrrmrmmemerenn 35
821-067C --rererrrrmrrrerereeeen 35
821-067CGL ++rvrrrrrrrrrmrnimrnnnannnes 35
821-067CQT «-vvoerrmrrmrrrmmmmmenniaaaes 35
821 _067CTU .............................. 35
821 _07OC .................................. 35
821-070CGL -rvrvrrrmrrmrrmemmernaeens 35
821-070C QT +rvverrrrermmmrmamenaannnn 35
821-070CTU rrvrermrrrmmmmmnimrnnaanns 35
821 _0800 .................................. 35
821-080CGL «-rvrerrrrrrmrrrrnrraeens 35
821-080C QT ::rvvvrrerrrrmmmmmmmmnnannnns 35
821-080CTU rrvrermrrrrmrmrnmrnnmannnes 35
8211332120119 «--vvvvvvvseeeeens 7
8245137020015 -++---vvvvverrreeeeeenes 7
8245137020290 «----vvs 7
8245137020308 -++--vvvrrrrerreeeeeeenns 7
8245137020310 «--vvvvvvreneseeieenes 7
8245137020336 --+---vvveeeerereeeeenns 7
8245137060020 ------vvveeeeeeeeeeeeees 13
8245137060061 -++---wwveeeerreeeeeeenns 13
8245137060341 -+vvvvveeereeeeeneinns 11
8245137060354 ------vvvveeerereeeeenns 11
8245137060370 ------vvvvveemereeeeenns 11
8245137060382 +----vvrrrrrrrreeeinns 11
8245137060402 - wvvrerrrerenrraieens 11
8245137060456 +--vvrrrrrrreeeeeenns 11



Part Number Page
8245137060484 -vvvvrrrreeeeeen 7
8245137060496 «-vvrreereeeeees 11
8245137060504 --vvreeeeeeeeeees 11
8245137060517 «---vvvvveeeeeeeee 11
8245137200039 ----+-vvvvrereeeeeeees 17
82451 3721 0037 ........................ 1 3
8245137210040 ------vveeeeeeeeeees 13
8245137210052 - 7
8245137210080 ----+-vvvveeereeeeeeees 13
8245137210093 ----vvverereeeeeeees 13
8245137210139 +-vvvvrrrreeeeeees 13
8245137210215 v 13
8245137210228 +++vvrrrreeseeeees 7
8245137210243 - 13
8245137210256 ----vvvvreeeeeieeees 13
82451 37210284 ........................ 13
8245137210297 +---vvrrereeeeeeeees 13
8245137210304 - 13
8245137210332 ---vvvvrereeeeeeee 7
8245137212000 -----vvvvvveennineinnn 11
8245137212026 -vvveeeeeeeeees 11
8245137212039 - 11
8245137212041 ++--ooovrrnreeeeeeee 7
8245137321018 v 17
8245137321020 --vvvvrereeeeeeees 17
82451 3741 0031 ........................ 11
8245137501029 -----vvvreereeereeess 13
8245137501031 v 13
8245137501044 ----vvvvereeeeeeen 7
8245137501072 --vvvvvvveeeneeen 11
8245137501085 «-vvvvrrreeeeeeees 11
8245137501118 v 11
8245137501133 +++rooovrrmreeeeeeees 11
8245137501146 - 11
8245137501174 ----ovvvvvveeeneen 7
82451 37501 187 ........................ 7
8245137502020 -----veeeeeeeeeeees 17
8245137502032 - 17
8245137502045 --vveeereeeeeeees 17
8245137502058 ----vvvveereeeeeeens 17
826_1 720 ................................. 27’ 29
826-559C «vvrrerrrrrerrer 27,29
838-095C «--rvrrrerierrene 33
BA8-161C «--rrvrrrrrrmrrmrrmeneeaeins 33
890-486C -rvvrrrrrrrieraeaieiaiaan 17
890_487C ................................. 17
8O0-488C «--rerrrrrirrrenee 21
890-489C --rvrrrrrrrrrree 21
890-582C +rvrrrrrrrrnirrnnanaannaaaans 7
BEKO19-01-104H -------oooeeeeeeeeee 7

DMOQ334] --reerrrmrmnnameeeennnninnns 15

Part Number Page
DMOO3ET2 «wveerrerrerremrenmennennanns 9
DMOOB92(Q «:-vvrrerrerrrmrenrenraeianns 5
DMOOBST «vvvvvvrermmrmrmmenariaennes 5
DMOQOS7E «:-cvvvrmrmmrmrmnmenieiaennns 15
DMOQO379 +vvvvrrnrrmnmmnnieniaennenns 9
DMOQO395 «:-reerrerrerrnreninnniiaianns 5,19
DMOQO39QE < vvrerrrrmrrneniiiianns 15
DMOQOQ4QT «---vvrmrmmrmrmmenariaeanns 19
DMOQO40E +-vvvrrvrrrmmmnnrmmnaennaanns 19
DMOQQATE «+vvvvrrerrrnemnninmnaennann 5
DMOQO4EES «:-vvvrerrerremrenmenninnanns 15
DMO0O4O] «wvvevrrerrermrnreneiiiiianns 19
DMO0O4O2 «--vvrmemmeriimiieiiiiaiins 19
DMOOQO4QT7 «--vvvvrmrmmmrmimieiiiiaiines 19
DMOO9500 «-wvvrmrrmrmrmnmnamninanianas 19
DMOQOB22 «:-veerrerremrnrenimnneiaianns 19
DIMO0QS523 - crvvrrrrrmnmernnnaaaeennnns 19
DMOOOB34 «--cvvvrmrmmmrmrmnenaeiianns 19
DIMO09589 - -vevvrrerrnnarerniaaaeainnnn 5
DMOQQBOQ +-vvvrrerrrmmrrnsrmnaennianns 9
DMOQO592 vvvvemermnrennieniianins 9
DMOQOBQT7 «w-vvvrrerrerrenrenmeniiaianns 15
DMOQOBOE - -:vvrmrrmrmrmniniiiiiiianns 15
DMOOOBO] «:-vvvrmrmmmrmrmnenaeiaeenes 9
DMOOQOB02 +-vvvvrerrrrnemrnrmmnaannann 9
DMOQOB03 «wvreerrerrerrrmrensmnnenananns 9
DMOQOB0OES < vvrermrrrmrmmennenainnns 9
DMOOOBOS - vermrmrrmrmmenariaennns 9
DMOQOBOG -+ rrvrrrmrmrrmrmmnnennaanns 9
DMOQQBOT7 «+-vvvrrerrrmmmnnrmmnaennianns 9
DMOQOBT(Q «w-reerrerrerrrmrmmmenmennanne 15
DMOOQOBT] «wvveerrerrerremrenmennenenanns 5
DMOQOBT2 «:-vvvrmrrmmrmrmnenanianenes 15
DMOOOBT3 «--vvvvrmrmmmrmrmnenaeiaeinns 5
[ 1Y, 01010 o R 9
DMOQOBTE «wreerrerrememrensmnnenaianns 9
DMOQOBTE «--vvrererrrmrmmmnnenannnns 9
DMOQOBTT «--vvvrmrrmmrmrmmmmarnannnns 9
DMOQOBTE «+rvvvrrvrrrmmmmrnemmnaennanns 9
DMOQOB2T «+vvvvrrerrrnmmnnsemnaennianns 9
DMOQOT754 «+vvvvveerererennremnieninn 9
DMOQO764 «+-wvvvrerrerremrenmeninananns 5
DMOQQO72 «:-vvvrmrmmermimnenaiiaienes 5
DMO1000Q «:--vrmremmrmrmmenmamiaennns 15
DMO10002 +vvvvermrrrmmmnniemnanennann 15
DMO10024 «:-wevvrerrermmmrensmnnennnnnns 5
DMOTQ025 - cvvvvreeemmmermnnmaeeennnns 5
DMOT0Q7] «--ovvrmrmmmrmrmmemarnaennes 5
DMOA0A4T <vvvvvrrrrrrmmmnnnmmnaennaanns 9
DMOA0AE0 «rvvvvrrerrrmmmnnemmnaennaanns 9
DMOA0AEG «wvvveveereremremmremmaeninn 15

Part Number Page
DMOT10214 < revveeremrmememmmnseneenen 15
DMOT0218 «wrevreerrmrmrmenmmnereenen 15
DMOT021Q «-vvvermrrmreremeraenennenn 9
DMOTAB4E «-vvvvemermmmemaeieiennn. 19
DMOAAEE0 «vvvvrerrermmmamnamamnainiann. 5
DMO12182 «:rerrerrrmrenmmenmenenienen. 19
DMO12945 «-vvvemvrmremmniiiiiiaan. 9
DMO12984 -----vvvmvrmrememnamiienennn. 19
DMO12985 «+-vvvrrmrrrmmmnniamnaanniannnn 19
DMOA311] crevrerrmrrrnemniemnaannaaennn 9
DMO14906 - -revreereermrrenmmnrrneenens 19
DMO14907 «wrevreerrerermmenmmnmrneenen 19
DMOT49T] -vvvermrrmrmmememneniennenn 19
DMO14912 «-vvvermrrmmmemaiieiennenn 9
DMAQO77E +vovvvrvrermmmimnimiaianniannn. 19
DMS8500Q17 «wrevreerrrrermmenmeamenaennens 15
DMS850028 - w-vvvrrererrrmrrnienenaan 15
DMS850032 «--rvvvrvrrmrerermraeeennen 5
DM8B50B00 +---rrvrrrrrmrnrrrnaenniaenns 19
DMB850B0T «+rvvvrrerrrmmmnnremnaaeniiannn 19
DMS850B02 -« rwvreereererrenrrarraeeans 19
DMS850804 <« wvvvevrrerermenrenrreenen 19
DMS850805 -+ crerrmrerernernenenaen 9
DMS850814 -+ vvvvrmrermmmermmenennen 9
DMB850824 -+« vvvvvvrrnrmamniriaiiiniinnn. 19
DMS85087Q «wrevreerrrrrrrenmrarmnimnnen 15
DMS850902 < wvvvrerrmrerrrnarienaniann 15
DMS850903 - rvvvrerrmrerermmrmrenennen 19
DM850905 +-v-rrvrrrrrrrrnrarnaaenniaenn 9,15
DMB850912 «+vvverrmrrrnnmmnniemnaeniiannnn 19
DMS850913 «wrevreerrerrrrenrenrrneaans 19
DMS850914 «-revveerrerermenrmnmraenen 19
DMB850924 -+« vvvvvverrermeiiiiiiiiiin 19
DMS850932 «-vvvvrmrrmrenemnariienainenn 15
DMB850943 «+vvvvvrvrrrnmmnnirenanniiannn. 19
DMS850945 «:rereerrerrrmmemenrenienen 19
DMS8B50973 «-vvvervrrmrerermrienennen 9
DMS85099QG -« crvrrmrerrrmrrmreeenen 19
DMB8B51102 «+rvvvrrerrrnmmmnniamnaenniannn 15
DMBSB5T1104 «+vvvvrrmrrrnmmnniemnaenniannn. 19
DMS851106 =« rereereererrenmmmmmnennens 19
DMS8B5117 wrerreerrmrermemmmnnrnenen 19
DMS8B51118 «-vvvvrmrrmrrrememmenennenn 5,19
DIMS851120 - vvvvrmrrmremmmmermmenennen 15
DMB851121 vvvvvrrrrmrmrmamnaminnaininnnn. 5,9
DMS851122 «wrevrerrrmrensmenmenneninnen 9
DMS8B51222 «-vvvvrmrrmenaniiiiiiani. 15
DMS8B51248 --vvvvmrrmrenemaeiienennn. 19
DMB851255 - cvvrmrerrmmmmnaeeiaenaannnn 15
DMB8BSE1256 «+-vvvrrvrrrrmmrnsamnaamnniannn 9
DMS8B1257 «wrevrerrrrrermmensennmaenan 9



Part Number Page
DMS8B51258 «wrevrrerrerrmenmmnnennan 5
DMS851259 «:vevrrmrrmmemenmmianinnn. 5
DMS8B5126(0 «:-vwrerreermrrnmenanaenn 15
DIMSB5126] - vvvvrmrrmmemmmnenaeaenn 15
DMBS51265 +vvvvvvvrrrnmmrnremnaaannnans 9
DMS851288 «:revrrerrmrrmenmmnanennenn. 5
DMS851289 «:-vvvvrmrrmernrmnieninienn 5
DMS851292 «--vvnvrmrrmernnmneiinenn 15
DM8B51306 +-vvvrrrrrrrrmrrnrrmnnannniaes 15
DMB8B51528 «+vvvvrrrrrrnemnnremnaannnans 5
DMS852134 «wrevvrerrerenrenmmnmennnnn. 5,9
DMS852136 «wrvvrrerrerrenrenmmmmmennenn 9
DMS8B52155 «:-vvnvrmrrmeemrnaenanenn 9
DIMS85220 «:-vvvvrmrrmmemmmnmenaeaean 9,19
DMB852203 «+vvvvrrrrrrnrrrnrmmnaaaninans 9
DMS852207 «:revrrerrerrrrmenmmsnmenenn. 9
DMS8B5224() «:-+vvrerreermrrnemnanaenn 5
DMS8B52247 «---vvvrmrrmeenemnaenanenn 5
DMB8B52305 +-vvvrrrrrrrrrrnrrrnaaenniaes 15
DIMBS852331 «vevvvrrrrrrnmmmnnremnnannnians 5,9
DMS85241Q «wrevrrmrrememrenmmnnennnnn. 9
DMS853100Q «w-rvvrrerrerrerrenmmemmennenns 9
DMS8B5316] «:vvvvrmrrmermrmnmenanaenn 5
DMS855012 «-vvvvrmrrmmrmmmnenaeaenn 9
DMB8B55015 «wvvvvrevrrrrrmrnremnnmenninns 7,9
DMS855212 «wrevrrerrmsmrmenmmnnnennenn. 15
DIMBBEB247 ---vvveeverrmreenmeennaan. 13,15
DWG 15210 «-rvrrerermmrmmrmemeenen 13
DWG 15222 +-vvrrnrrmnmamnnennnannnn 29
DWG 15223 «+vvverrmrrmnemmnnennaannnn 31
DWG 16913 «rrereerremrrmmrmmmenmennn 27
DWG 17899 «rvveerremmmmmmnmnnnnnan 15
DWG15209 ---vvvrrmrememmmrnaenaanans 11
DWGT5211 +rvvevrrmremmemmemnaenanans 7
DWG15212 «wvvvvvrermnmmenimmnnnninnnnns 17
DWG15213 wrerrerrrrrermmnnmmnnmannnans 25
DWGAB214 «-vvveevremmmemmmenannnns 21
DWGT7898 ---vvvrrmremmrmmnaenanans 9
DWGA70Q --vvverrrmrrmrmnnammmnnnaans 5
DWG17901 «--vrvrermmmmmnmmnanennnn 19
DWGA7902 «revrerrmremrmrmmmenmnaennns 33
MBS009396 «:wwvrverrerrerrrenrriaaaans 25
MBS009413 «vervrmrrmrmmmmnnaaneennnns 21
MBS009414 - -vvvvmvrmrrmmnnmenaeiannns 21
MBS009417 -ovvvvreeemmnimmmmniaeennnnns 21
MBS009418 «rvvvreerrerrmmrmenmennnenns 21
MBSO009428 -:-w-vvvrrerrmrrmrmnenannns 25
MBS009430 --v-crvrrmrrrmrmrrnaenaanans 25
MBS009431 «rrvvrrrrrrmmmmnmmnnannnnnns 21
MBS009432 «--evvrrnrrmnmmrnmennaannns 21

MBSO009433 «rvvvvvreerrmmmmnnaaaaannns 21

Part Number Page
MBS009434 «-wvvevrrerremenrenmrannenns 25
MBS009435 «wvvvevrrerrmmerenmeiananns 25
MBSO09436 - vvvvveerrrmmrmnnnmeennnns 25
MBSO009437 - -vvvvmermrrmmrnmmnaenannns 25
MBS009438 «vvvvveermrnmmmmnaaaannnn. 25
MBS00944 «rwevreerrerrmmmnmenmmnnnenns 25
MBS009442 --w-vvvvrmrrmmrimniinannns 25
MBS009444 -----cvnvrmrrmmmnimnaenannns 21
MBS009445 --vvvneermnnimmmnnaaaeennnn 21
MBSO00944E «---wvvvrrrnrernmmnnaannnns 21
MBS009448 «-wvwvvrrerrmmenrenmraaenns 21
MBS009453 «-evvevrrerrmmmerenmmiananns 21
MBSO09455 «vvvnveerrrmimrmnnaaneennnns 21
MBSO009456 - -w-vvvvrmremmrmrmnaenaannns 21
MBSO09457 «cvvvvveermrnimmmmnaaannnnn 25
MBS009459 «wwvrevrrerrmimrrmnmrnaienns 21
MBSO0094B( - -w-vvrerrerrmrrnmenannns 21
MBSO00Q94B7 --v-cvvrrmrrmmrmrmneenannns 21
MBSO094TE --vvvvveerernmrmnnanaeennnns 21
MBS009494 - vvvvrrmnmmmnmennaannnns 21
MBS009496 «:-w-wvvrrerrerrnrenmrnanenns 21
MBS009502 «:wwvrevrrerrerenrenmraanenns 25
MBSO009505 «+wwvveerrrmmrmmnameennnns 21
MBS009506 - -:-rvrrmrrerrrmrrnmenaannns 21
MBS009538 «+-vveeverrnrrnmmimnaniannn. 21
MBS010026 ::wwreerrerremrmrenmrnanenns 23
MBSO010203 «:-vvvvvrrereemrmmmmmenaannns 21
MBS010204 ----cvvvrmrrmmrmmmmmrnannns 21
MBSO10205 --vvveveerrrmmrmmnaaanennnn 25
MBSO010206 :---vrvvrrrmemrnmmnnaamnnnns 21
MBSO010216 «wevveerrerrememrenmmnnnenns 23
MBS010245 «wevvevrrermmmememmnananns 25
MBSO11205 «-reevverrrrmimmmnnaaneennnns 23
MBS011243 ---vvvmvrmremmemmnaeiannns 23
MBSO11386 «vvvvveerrrnmmmmmameannnn 23
MBS011387 rvevrevrrerremmnmenmennnenns 21
MBSOT1589 -:vvvvverrrmmrmemnmmeennnns 21
MBS850018 --v-crvrrmrrmermmmnrnannns 21
MBSS850027 ---vrrvrrrmrrrrrmmnamennne 25
MBSS850035 «---vrvvrrrnrernmmmnnaamnnnns 23
MBS850038 «vvvrverrerrerenrenmraanenns 25
MBS85006Q «:wwvrverrerrerrnrenrreaaeans 25
MBS850062 - :-+-rvrrerrrernrrnarnaanans 25
MBS850143 «-vvvvmrrmrrmmrnmmnainannns 21
MBSS850914 «---vvvvrrrnrernarmmnannnns 23,25
MBS850924 «wvvreerrerrmimnrenninaianns 23
MBS851036 «-v-cvvrrerrerrmrmnmenaannns 25
MBS851119Q «-vvvvrmrrmrrmermmnainannns 21,25
MBSE851152 «wwvvrrrrrrnmmrnnmmnnnaennns 21
MBSS851204 «---vvvvrrrnmernarennaannns 25
MBS851270 «rvevveerrerremenrenmmanenns 21

Part Number Page
M88851 289 ............................... 21
MBS851330 «vvvvrrrrerrrmrrmrmnnmenninnns 21
MBS851612 «-vvvrvrerrrrmmenaanannnns 21
MBS851613 - -vvvrvrmmrrmmrmrmnanannnns 25
MBSS851614 -+ cvvvverrrrmnmrrnimmnaneens 21
M88851 662 ............................... 25
MBS851729 «:-vvvrereermrmieniaiiinnns 21
MBS851732 «-ovvvrvrererrrmrmnenaennns 25
MBSE851757 «wvvrvvrrrrrrnmmenammnanenns 25
MBS852001 «rwvrrvrrrrrrmmrmnammnanenns 21,25
M88852074 ............................... 21
MBS852089 «:-vvvrerrerrrrnrenimiiinnns 25
MBS852304 «-vvvrvrerrrrmrenaanaennns 25
MBS852415 «-vvvrvrmmmmrnieiaiiiinnns 21
MBSE852420 «+-:cvvvrrrrrrnmrmnammnaniens 21
MBSSSZ?OO ............................... 25
MBS852707 «ovvvrvrerrrmrmrenaeeaennns 25
MBS852729 «-vvvrmrmerrrnienaniinnns 25
MBSE852732 «+vvvevrrrrimrnamrnnaaenannnns 25
MBS852733 «wvvvrvrrrnimrnamrmnaannanann 25
M88852736 ............................... 25
MBS85310Q «:-vvrrerrerremrrmremameninns 25
MBS855218 - -vvvrerrmrrrrnienaaniinnns 21,25
MBS8E55252 - -vvvrurermnirnieiiiiiiians 21
MBSE855272 <+ cvvvrernimmnmimnanannenn 21
M88855303 ............................... 25
NJA coeeeeremmrarnmii 23
PNB3-M83007 --r-rrvrrmrrrermmrnmeenns 7
PN64-M73093 --vvvrererrnrernnmmnniaens 7
PN75-M84543 - vvvvnerrniernaannnannn 11
PN76_|V|86002 ............................ 7
PN76-M89184 «--rvrevrrmrenmmenmennnanns 11
PN77-M82005 «::--rererrureeuieaaeianns 13
PNS8A/MB511q - vvvvrvremermmemeeeenen 13
PN8B-M82175 ---vvvrvrrrrnrernneesniannn 13
ZNMPC_0631 262 ........................ 7



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: PO. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com




	Untitled



